

# **AST Contact Notice**

# Rider A

For shareholders of the Emerging Markets Fund, a series of Mirae Asset Discovery Funds, that did not have a brokerage account to hold shares of the Emerging Markets ETF as of the closing of the reorganization on May 12, 2023, such shares are being held by American Stock Transfer & Trust Company, LLC ("AST") in a default trustee account on behalf of the shareholder. If such shares of the Emerging Markets ETF are not transferred into a brokerage account within a year of May 12, 2023, the shares will be converted to cash and the cash proceeds will be sent to the accountholder of record (subject to applicable federal or state laws concerning unclaimed property).

AST's automated telephone support services are available 24 hours per day, seven days per week.

# AST may be contacted as follows:

#### **Mailing Address:**

AST Attention: Global X Emerging Markets ETF

6201 15<sup>th</sup> Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11219

# Telephone:

An AST shareholder services representative can be reached at (800) 937-5449 between the hours of 8 a.m. and 8 p.m. Eastern Time, Monday through Friday. An Interactive Voice Response System is available 24 hours a day, seven days a week.

# Website:

Shareholders can access information on AST's website at <a href="https://www.astfinancial.com/login">https://www.astfinancial.com/login</a>